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INSTITUTION                  Official Name 

Code 
Address 
 
Web Site 
Head of Institution 

 
Università degli Studi di Parma  
I PARMA 01 
Via Università 12  
43100 Parma – Italy 
http://www.unipr.it 
Rector: Prof. Gino Ferretti  
 

INSTITUTIONAL COORDINATOR 
(Rector’s Delegate for International Student 
Mobility) 
 

Prof. Diego Saglia 
Dipartimento di Lingue e Letterature Straniere 

V.le San Michele, 9 - 43100 Parma 

Telefono: +39 0521 034714 Fax: +39 0521 034712  

E-mail: diego.saglia@unipr.it  

 
INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Head Office 

 
 
 

Officers 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Via Università 12 43100 Parma – Italy  
Fax: +39 0521 034353 
Opening Hours  Mon-Tue-Wed-Thu-Fri: 9.00-12.00 / Thu: 9.00-13.00 
 
 
Servizio Scambi Didattici Internazionali e Accoglienza Studenti e Docenti 
stranieri  
Via Università 12 43100 Parma – Italy 
Fax: +39 0521 034353 
E-mail: incoming@unipr.it 
 
Tiziana Cordaro 
Phone: +39 0521 034150;  
e-mail: tiziana.cordaro@unipr.it 
 
 
Stefano Camurri 
 e-mail:  stefano.camurri@unipr.it 
 
Marina Cassano 
e-mail: marina.cassano@unipr.it 
 

INCOMING STUDENTS            Web site 
 

  Application form dead lines 
                     

  
 On-line Course Catalogue 
Italian language courses 

 
Accommodation 

 
 
 

http://www.unipr.it/www.php?info=Internazionali&tipo=incoming 
 

For the first semester and for the all academic year 30th May 
For second semester  December 
 
http://www.unipr.it/ects.php?info=Guidaateneo&tipo=home 
http://www.unipr.it/arpa/cla/ 
The University of Parma does not provide accommodation for foreign students in its 
residences; however the Servizio Scambi Didattici Internazionali e Accoglienza 
Studenti e Docenti stranieri  offers them help in finding a room in a private flat. 



 

 
FACULTY COORDINATORS 

 
FACULTY COORDINATOR 

 
AGRARIA 
(Agricultural Sciences) 
 

 
Prof. Davide Barbanti ( divide.barbanti@unipr.it) 
Dip. Di Ingegneria Industriale – Viale Usberti 181/A, 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 905706 Fax:+39 0521 905705 
 

 
ARCHITETTURA 
(Architecture) 
 

 
Prof. Enrico Prandi ( enrico.prandi@unipr.it ) 
Dip. di Ingegneria Civile – V.le Usberti 181/A (Campus Universitario), 43100 Parma.  
Phone: +39 0521 905929  Fax:+39 0521 905924 
 

 
ECONOMIA 
(Economics) 
 

 
Prof. Paolo Fabbri  (paolo.fabbri@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Economia – Via Kennedy 4, 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 032428 Fax:+39 0521 032402 
 

 
FARMACIA 
(Pharmacy) 
 

 
Prof. Paolo Colombo (paolo.colombo@unipr.it) 
Dip. Farmaceutico – V.le Usberti 27/A (Campus Universitario), 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 905086 Fax:+39 0521 905085 
 

 
GIURISPRUDENZA 
(Law) 
 

 
Prof. Alberto Cadoppi (alberto.cadoppi@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Scienze Penalistiche – Via Università 12, 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 034530 Fax:+39 0521 034532 
 

 
INGEGNERIA 
(Engineering) 
 

 
Prof.  Roberto Montanari (roberto.montanari@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Ingegneria Industriale – V.le Usberti 181/A (Campus Universitario) 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 905851 Fax:+39 0521 905705 
 

 
LETTERE E FILOSOFIA  
(Humanities) 
 

 
Prof. Marco Mezzadri ( marco.mezzadri@unipr.it ) 
Dip. di Italianistica  – Via M. D’Azeglio 85  , 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 032361 Fax:+39 0521 032360 
 

 
MEDICINA E CHIRURGIA 
(Medicine and Surgery) 
 

 
Prof. Enzo Molina (enzo.molina@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Anatomia Umana, Farmacologia e Scienze Medico-forensi 
Via Gramsci 14, 43100 Parma. Phone: +39 0521 903866 Fax:+39 0521 033865 
 

 
MEDICINA VETERINARIA 
(Veterinary Medicine) 
 

 
Prof. Attilio Corradi (attilio.corradi@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Salute Animale – Via del Taglio 10, 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 902725 Fax:+39 0521 902732 
 

 
PSICOLOGIA 
(Psychology) 
 

 
Prof.ssa  Luisa Maria Emilia Edoard Molinari (luisamariaemiliae.molinari@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Psicologia – Borgo Carissimi 10, 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 034821 Fax: +39 0521 034812 
 

 
SCIENZE MM.FF.NN. 
(Mathematical, Physical and 
Natural Sciences) 
 

 
Prof.ssa  Maria Grazia Bridelli (mariagrazia.bridelli@unipr.it) 
Dip. di Fisica – V.le Usberti 7/A (Campus Universitario), 43100 Parma.  
Phone: +39 0521 906227 Fax:+39 0521 905223 
 

 
SCIENZE POLITICHE 
(Political Sciences) 

 
Prof. Franco Mosconi  (franco.mosconi@unipr.it) 
Dip. Di Scienze Econimiche  – via Kennedy 4, 43100 Parma 
Phone: +39 0521 032 525  Fax: +39 0521 032498  

 


